PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Noritaka OTA	01/30/2006
Yuichi TAKAHASHI	02/01/2006
Daisuke NAKAMURA	01/30/2006
Takeshi MIURA	01/30/2006
Kazuo HAIDA	01/11/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CANON FINETECH INC.	
Street Address:	5540-11, Sakatemachi, Mitsukaido-shi	
City:	lbaraki	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	303-8503	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11281927

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)224-7017

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-224-0115

Email: patents@onemain.com
Correspondent Name: James H. Walters
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 82788

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97282-0788

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	I-234
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James H. Walters, reg. no. 35,731

PATENT REEL: 017205 FRAME: 0330

500080492

D \$40 00 1128

Total Attachments: 2 source=i234executedassignment022306#page1.tif source=i234executedassignment022306#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017205 FRAME: 0331 Attorney's Docket No.: I-234

ASSIGNMENT - PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I/we, Noritaka OTA, Yuichi TAKAHASHI, Daisuke NAKAMURA, Takeshi MIURA, and Kazuo HAIDA all of Japan, are coinventors of an improvement in an INK-FEEDING DEVICE AND PRESSURE-GENERATING METHOD for which I/we have made application for United States Letters Patent under serial number 11/281,927 filed 11/16/2005; and

Whereas Canon Finetech Inc., 5540-11, Sakatemachi, Mitsukaidoshi, Ibaraki 303-8503 JAPAN (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, I/we hereby assign and transfer to Assignee, for the territory of the United States of America, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States including any division, continuation, substitute, renewal or reissue of said application or said Letters Patent.

I/we hereby agree to communicate to Assignee any facts known to me/us relating to said improvements, to testify as to the same in any interference or legal proceeding concerned therewith, to execute promptly and deliver to Assignee upon request any and all papers, instruments, declarations and affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, and generally to do everything necessary or desirable to vest and perfect title thereto in Assignee.

This assignment is binding upon me/us and my/our heirs, successors and personal representatives, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees.

In testimony whereof, I/we have hereunto set hand this date:

Jan. 30, 2006	
WITNESS:	INVENTOR:
Katsuo hakayama	Noritaka OTA Noritaka OTA

Assignment, U.S. Patent Application 11/281,927 Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017205 FRAME: 0332

In testimony whereof, Feb. 1.2006.	I/we	have hereunto set hand this date:
WITNESS:		INVENTOR:
Katsur Nabayama.		Tuichi Takahashi Yuichi Takahashi
In testimony whereof	T/we	have hereunto set hand this date:
Jan, 30, 2006.	1, WC	nave nereality per name only out.
WITNESS:		INVENTOR:
Katser nokayamer		Daisuke Nakamura
In testimony whereof,	I/we	have hereunto set hand this date:
WITNESS:		INVENTOR:
Katono Nakajama.		Jokeshi Miru Takeshi MIURA
In testimony whereof,	I/we	have hereunto set hand this date:
WITNESS:		INVENTOR:
Katsus habayama.		Kazuo HAIDA

Assignment, U.S. Patent Application 11/281,927 Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017205 FRAME: 0333

RECORDED: 02/23/2006